
City of Bellevue

Legislation Text

450 110th Avenue NE
Bellevue, WA 98004

Ordinance 1) authorizing execution of a Grant Agreement (and supplements if necessary) with King County
Metro (KCM) for acceptance of $300,000 in pass-through grant funds from KCM for the City-wide
Transportation Demand Management (TDM) Implementation Program 2021-2022; 2) amending the 2021-2022
Operating Grants, Donations and Special Reserves Fund by increasing the appropriation by $300,000; and, 3)
authorizing execution of a professional services contract amendment (and supplements if necessary) with
Bellevue Downtown Association in the total reimbursement amount of $150,000, plus all applicable taxes, for
trip reduction services associated with implementing the TDM Implementation Program 2021-2022.

File #: ORD 6565, Version: 1

City of Bellevue Printed on 4/30/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

